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TECHNISCHE DATEN

Beschreibung : Steckkontakt zum Einbau in
Dachschragen.

Der Steckkontakt 1aBt sich aus
der Senkrechten bis zu 60 ° nach
beiden Seiten schwenken.
Dadurch wird ermdglicht
Leuchten aus dem BRUCK-
Steckerleuchtenprogramm
lotrecht an schragen

Decken zu montieren

Design : BRUCK-Team
Material : Messing,
Stahl,
Oberflache : matt verchromt /
verchromt /
lackiert,
Strom : 350 mA
Belastung : 21W
AnschluBlleitung : 120 mm
Querschnitt : 2x0,75 mm?

Schutzklasse : @

TECHNICAL DATA

Description: Ceiling plug for installation
in slanted roofs.
The ceiling plug may be
swiveled from the vertical
position by up to 60°
in both directions.
This enables straight
mounting of lamps from the
BRUCK uni-light range on
slanted ceilings.
BRUCK-Team
brass,
steel
chrome-plated matt /
chrome-plated /
varnished
Courent: 350 mA
Load: 21W
Power feed cable: 120 mm
Cross section: 2x0.75 mm?

Protection class: @

Design:
Material:

Surface:

A ALLGEMEINE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE A

1. Montage und AnschluB des Steckkontaktes nur durch
Fachpersonal (Elektriker)

2. Steckkontakt ist nicht fiir Feuchtraume geeignet.

3. Achtung, Gefahr durch Stromschlag ! Steckkontakt
niemals ohne Trafo direkt an die Netzspannung
anschlieen!

4. Kein Garantieanspruch bei eigenméachtigen
Veranderungen und oder unsachgemaBer Benutzung!

A GENERAL REMARKS ON SAFETY A

1. Assembly and connection of the ceiling plugs only by
specialist personnel (electrician).

2. Ceiling plugs not suitable for installation in wet rooms.

3. Attention, electric shock hazard!!
Never connect the ceiling plug without transformer
directly to the mains voltage!!

4. No warranty claim in case of unauthorized
modifications and / or improper use!

LIEFERUMFANG
1 Steckkontakt komplett

SCOPE OF DELIVERY

1 ceiling plug complete

DATES TECHNIQUES

Description : Contact a fiches pour
installation dans des surfaces
en pentes. Le contact a fiche
peut étre pivoté de la verticale
jusqu'a 60 ° dans les deux sens.
Ainsi il devient possible que des
luminaires de la gamme des
luminaires unis BRUCK soient
montés perpendiculairement
sur des murs en pente.

Design : Bruck-Team

Matériel : Laiton,

Acier,

Surface : chromée mat /
chromée /
laquée,

C: 350 mA

Charge : 21W

Cable de raccordement : 120 mm

Diamétre : 2x0,75 mm?

Type de protection : @

& CONSIGNES DE SECURITE GENERALES A
1. Le montage et le raccordement du contact uni incorporé
doivent se faire que par du personnel spécialisé (électricien)
2. Le contact uni incorporé n’est pas approprié a étre
installé dans des pieces humides

3. Attention danger d’électrocution !! Ne jamais
der
le contact uni incorporé directement sur le réseau sans
le transformateur !

4. Nous ne donnons aucune garantie lors de modifications
effectuées sur le matériel ou lors d'une utilisation inadéquate

raccor
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ETENDUE DE LIVRAISON

1 contact a fiche complet
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MODO DE EMPLEO «©

ISTRUZIONI PER L"USO

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS DATI TECNICI

Descripcion: Contacto enchufable para su Descrizione: contatto ad innesto per l'incasso
montaje en vertientes del tejado. in soffitti inclinati.
Desde su posicion vertical, el Il contatto ad innesto pud essere
contacto enchufable se puede orientato dalla posizione verticale
orientar hasta 60° hacia ambos fino a 60° verso entrambi i lati.
lados. De esta forma, las lamparas Questo rende possibile montare le
de la gama de lamparas lampade dal programma di
enchufables BRUCK se pueden Iampade.a co.nngttore BRUCK
montar perpendicularmente en su soffitti obliqui.

. Design: BRUCK-Team
techos oblicuos. Materiale:
L ) ateriale: ottone,

Dlsen?: Equllpo BRUCK. acciaio,

Material: Laton, acero Superficie: cromata opaca /

Superficie: cromado mate / cromata /
cromado / lacado laccata

Tensién: 350 mA Tensione: 350 mA

Potencia: 21W Carico : AR

Cable de conexion: 120 mm Linea di collegamento: 120 mm

Seccion: 2x0,75 mm? Sezione: 2x 0,75 mm?

Clase de proteccion: @ Tipo di protezione: @

& INDICACIONES GENERALES DE SEGURIDAD &

1. El montaje y la conexién del contacto de insercion
deben ser llevados a cabo solamente por personal
técnico (electricistas).

2. El contacto de insercion no es apropiado para los
locales humedos.

3. jAtencion peligro de electrocucion!  El contacto de
insercion no deben conectarse nunca directamente sin
transformador ala tensién de red!

4. iSe pierden las reivindicaciones de garantia al llevar
modificaciones a cabo por propia cuentay / o empleo
incorrecto!

A AVVERTENZE GENERALI PER LA SICUREIZA A

1.1 montaggio e il collegamento del contatto ad innesto
vanno effettuati esclusivamente da personale
specializzato (elettricista).

2.1l contatto ad innesto non é adatto per l'installazione
in locali umidi.

3. Attenzione, pericolo di scosse di corrente !! ~ Non
collegare il contatto ad innesto mai direttamente alla
tensione della rete senza trasformatore!

4. Nessun diritto di garanzia in caso di modifiche
apportate di propria iniziativa e/o di utilizzo inappropriato!

VOLUMEN DE SUMINISTRO

1 contacto enchufable completo.

VOLUME DELLA FORNITURA

1 contatto ad innesto completo

BRUCK GMBH & C0.KG
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PLANUNGSHILFE
PLANNING AIDS
ASSISTANCE DE PLANNING

ASISTENCIA DE PLANIFICACION
ASSISTENZA ALLA PIANIFICAZIONE

Tam=1m




	seite1
	seite2

